

Delay in Release of Annual Report

Singapore, 28 June 2024

8VI Holdings Limited ("8VI" or the "Group") wishes to inform its shareholders and the market that the release of our Annual Report for the financial year ended 31 March 2024 will be delayed. This delay is due to ongoing audit processes that are taking longer than anticipated.

To ensure the accuracy and integrity of our financial reporting, we are working diligently with our auditors to complete the necessary reviews and procedures. Despite our best efforts, we require additional time to finalize the audit.

In the meantime, the Company advises that the ASX will suspend the shares of the Company from trading effective Monday July 1 until the release of our Annual Report. This is to ensure all market participants have equal access to information and to prevent any potential misinformation or speculation.

We anticipate resolving this matter promptly and will provide an update to the market as soon as we have a confirmed timeline for the release of our Annual Report. We apologize for any inconvenience this delay and trading halt may cause and appreciate your understanding and patience during this period.

Authorised by:

The 8VI Board



About 8VI Holdings Limited

8VI Holdings Limited ("**8VI**") is a Singapore-based company operating through numerous locations across the Asia Pacific region dedicated to the concept of Total WealthCare.

Established in 2008, **VI College** is the region's leading financial education provider, offering support to a global community of graduates and investors. Through its flagship investment and educational programmes, VI College, operating under the Group's umbrella, oversees the *Portfolio Care* segment, which is exclusively committed to fostering and nurturing financial health and wealth.

AlphaVI, as an integral part of the Group, occupies a distinct position in the realm of **Preventive Health**. Its primary objective is to advance the quality of life and extend the health span of individuals across all dimensions of wellness through proactive measures and timely intervention.

ENDS

Media Enquiries: Singapore Investor Relations

Email: <u>ir@8viholdings.com</u>